TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-05

September 19, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CRATER, Corinne Substitute Teacher 9/20/17
District Wide

[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT |

Employee #098647 9/10/17

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Acacia Middle School
BARRAGAN, Monica
BLAKE, Anthony
FIORITO, Catherine
JONES, Jean Claude
LOPEZ, Elias

Diamond Valley Middle School
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda

Familty Tree Learning Center
JAIMEZ, Tamara

McSweeny Elementary
HANSEN, Christian

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
MCGUIRE, Michael A.

Dartmouth Middle School
ARELLANO, Cherie E.
MARSHALL, Tracy R.

Diamond Valley Middle School
REESE, Rochelle
TRETTER, Joseph A.

Student Council/Activities
Yearbook

Band

Academic Coach
Director of Athletics

Chorus [50% DVMS/50% RVMS]

Academic Coach

Band

Fall Season - Flag Football

Spring Season - Track
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/14/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-05

September 19, 2017

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Hamilton High School
GWYN, Wesley K.

MOORMAN, Wendell K.

Hemet High School
CHAVEZ, Miguel

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BOOTH, Michael
MARSHALL, Israel

Tahquitz High School
RICKS, Jody L.
SAVAGE, Ron R.
SCRIPPS, Jena M.

West Valley High School
HAMBLY, Timothy M.

Western Center Academy
BUTLER, Loren M.

GALLETTA, Kristen R.

Department Chairs:
Family Tree Learning Center
RILEY, Shele

6th Period Assignments:

Dartmouth Middle School
HOVIVIAN, Rozalyn

Educational Services
BROWN, Susan
WIESEN, James

Rancho Viejo Middle School
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda

Tahquitz High School
MONTEITH, Jonathan
WOLF, Charles

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Track & Field
Spring Season - Softball

Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Flag Football

Fall Season - Cross Country
Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Spring Season - Girls Soccer

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

K-8th Grade

Math

District STEAM

District Middle School Athletic Director

Music

Delete Assignment
Social Science

Page 2

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/24/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/14/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
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|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CALLOPY, Michelle

CORONADO, Dennis

ORTUNO-JONES, Deanna

SALDANA, Manuel

VON PINGEL, Erin

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Music Teacher
District Based

9/20/17

9/20/17

9/20/17

9/20/17

9/5/17

|[REASSIGNMENT

BAILEY, Julie From: 100% Secondary School Teacher 8/2/17
To: 60% Secondary School Teacher
Tahquitz High School
LUNA, Jason From: Interim Principal 8/24/17
To:  Assistant Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School
|REHIRE

DAVIS, Cynthia

KASHANIAN, Sima

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

9/20/17

9/20/17

|[RESIGNATION

BERTULFO, Maurisha

MOLINA, Natalie

GORRELL, Belinda

ST. JOHN, Stanley

WILDER, John

Substitute Teacher

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Principal
Cottonwood School
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9/20/17

9/20/17

9/20/17

9/8/17

9/8/17
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|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-05
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