### TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-05 September 19, 2017

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CRATER, Corinne	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee #098647		9/10/17
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
Acacia Middle School BARRAGAN, Monica BLAKE, Anthony FIORITO, Catherine JONES, Jean Claude LOPEZ, Elias	Student Council/Activities Yearbook Band Academic Coach Director of Athletics	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Diamond Valley Middle School RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Chorus [50% DVMS/50% RVMS]	8/14/17-5/30/18
Familty Tree Learning Center JAIMEZ, Tamara	Academic Coach	8/2/17-5/30/18
McSweeny Elementary HANSEN, Christian	Band	8/2/17-5/30/18
Athletics:		
Acacia Middle School MCGUIRE, Michael A.	Fall Season - Flag Football	2017-18 School Year
Dartmouth Middle School ARELLANO, Cherie E. MARSHALL, Tracy R.	Spring Season - Track Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
Diamond Valley Middle School REESE, Rochelle TRETTER, Joseph A.	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year

# EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Atl	nlet	tics
,		

Hamilton High School		
GWYN, Wesley K.	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Spring Season - Track & Field	2017-18 School Year
MOORMAN, Wendell K.	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Track & Field Spring Season - Softball	2017-18 School Year
Hemet High School CHAVEZ, Miguel	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2017-18 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School BOOTH, Michael MARSHALL, Israel	Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Flag Football	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
Tahquitz High School RICKS, Jody L. SAVAGE, Ron R. SCRIPPS, Jena M.	Fall Season - Cross Country Spring Season - Baseball Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
West Valley High School HAMBLY, Timothy M.	Fall Season - Football	2017-18 School Year
Western Center Academy BUTLER, Loren M.	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Winter Season - Girls Basketball Spring Season - Track & Field Spring Season - Girls Soccer	2017-18 School Year
GALLETTA, Kristen R.	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2017-18 School Year
<b>Department Chairs:</b> Family Tree Learning Center RILEY, Shele	K-8th Grade	8/2/17-5/30/18
6th Period Assignments:		
Dartmouth Middle School HOVIVIAN, Rozalyn	Math	8/24/17-12/15/17
Educational Services BROWN, Susan WIESEN, James	District STEAM District Middle School Athletic Director	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Rancho Viejo Middle School RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Music	8/14/17-12/15/17
Tahquitz High School MONTEITH, Jonathan WOLF, Charles	Delete Assignment Social Science	8/2/17-12/15/17 8/2/17-12/15/17

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COM	/PLIAN	T)	
CALLOPY, Michelle		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
CORONADO, Dennis		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
ORTUNO-JONES, Deanna	a	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
SALDANA, Manuel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
VON PINGEL, Erin		Elementary Music Teacher District Based	9/5/17
REASSIGNMENT			
BAILEY, Julie	From: To:	100% Secondary School Teacher 60% Secondary School Teacher Tahquitz High School	8/2/17
LUNA, Jason	From: To:	Interim Principal Assistant Principal Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/24/17
REHIRE			
DAVIS, Cynthia		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
KASHANIAN, Sima		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17
DECICNIATION			
RESIGNATION			
BERTULFO, Maurisha		Substitute Teacher	9/20/17
		Substitute Teacher Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/17 9/20/17
BERTULFO, Maurisha		Substitute Teacher	
BERTULFO, Maurisha MOLINA, Natalie		Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	9/20/17

## CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-05